
LINCOLN HIGH 
TRACK AND FIELD 

  

 

2022 
  

SEASON SUMMARY 
  

A SPECIAL THANKS TO ALL PARENTS and/or GUARDIANS FOR 
ALL OF THE FOOD, WATER, SNACKS AND FINANCIAL SUPPORT 
THROUGHOUT THE SEASON. 

  

 



Lincoln High School Records 
100 METERS      Dajaz DeFrand      ​ ​ 11.64    ​   2022 
 
200 METERS      Dajaz DeFrand      ​ ​ 23.74    ​   2022 
 
400 METERS      Linda Brown         ​ ​ 57.6      ​   1991 
 
800 METERS      Carol Nunnally      ​ ​ 2:15.51   ​   1982 
 
1600 METERS    Carol Nunnally     ​​ ​ 5:00.61   ​   1982 
 
3200 METERS    Carol Nunnally      ​ ​ 10:45.89   ​   1982 
 
100 METER HURDLES  Carrie Moore      ​ 15.6     ​   1990 
 
300 METER HURDLES  Teonna Wimes     ​  6.0      ​   2007   
 
POLE VAULT    Novalee Schmit     ​​ ​ 10’ 0   ​​   2021 
                            Megan Harrington      ​ ​ 10’ 0    ​   1977 

 
SHOT PUT      Karen Wilson      ​ ​ ​ 43’ 8   ​​    1978 
 
DISCUS      Robin Hruby       ​ ​ ​ 151’ 1    ​   1977 
 
LONG JUMP      Lisa Hunter        ​ ​ ​ 17’ 5                  1984   
 
TRIPLE JUMP    Nya Gatluak       ​ ​  ​ 37’ 10”              2016 
 
HIGH JUMP      Sydney McAlister      ​ ​ 5’ 5”                  2016 
  
4 x 100 METER RELAY                                           47.53​ ​   2022 
     SaReya Giebelhaus     Neryah Hekl  Zainab Funnah    Dajaz DeFrand 

  
 
4 x 400 METER RELAY   ​ ​ ​ ​ 4:00.91    ​   1982 
       Gaylene Gaskins      Vallery Brown     Michelle Maxey    Carol Nunnally      
 
4 x 800 METER RELAY  ​ ​ ​ ​ 9:32.59             1988 
      Heidi Tussing   Linda Brown    Margaret Fisher     Kelly Loos 

 
 
 

 



Lincoln High School Records 
100 METERS      Bobby Williams        ​ 10.4      ​ ​ 1961 
 
200 METERS      Bobby Williams       ​  21.5     ​  ​ 1961 
 
400 METERS      Jay-J Parks          ​​ 48.36      ​ ​ 2012 
 
800 METERS      Jerry Kletchka       ​  1:54.5      ​ ​ 1974 
 
1600 METERS    Kurt Holliday        ​ 4:22.1      ​ ​ 1991 
 
3200 METERS    Kurt Holliday        ​ 9:31.62   ​ ​  1991 
 
110 HIGH HURDLES  Darius Luff          ​ 13.69      ​ ​ 2019 
 
300 IM HURDLES    Darius Luff          ​ 38.2      ​ ​ 2019 
 
POLE VAULT    Luke Franssen        ​ 15’2”     ​ ​  2007 
 
SHOT PUT      Mike Washington        ​ 60’2”      ​ ​ 1975 
 
DISCUS      John Beaver         ​ ​ 184’0”    ​   ​ 1976 
 
LONG JUMP      Bobby Williams       ​  24’ .5”      ​ ​  1961 
​  
TRIPLE JUMP    Richard Ross         ​  48’5.5”    ​ ​ 2000 
​ ​  
HIGH JUMP      Doug Kuszak         ​​  6’11”     ​ ​  1987 
 
4 X 100 METER RELAY  ​ ​ ​ 41.95      ​ ​ 2018 
Darius Luff, Dauntavis Lawerence,   Zion Perry, CJ Jones   
 
4 X 400 METER RELAY      ​​ ​  3:23.4     ​ ​ 1987 
      Doug Kuszak, Eric Priebe,  Jeff Payne, Aaron Brown   
 
4 X 800 METER RELAY     ​ ​ ​ 7:57.1      ​ ​ 1991 
       Mike Wilson, Kurt Holliday, Rod Beery, Chris Swanson     
 
1600 METER MEDLEY       ​​ ​ 3:35.1      ​ ​ 2018 
       Zion Perry, CJ Jones, Darius Luff, LeeAaron Berks 

        
4000 METER MEDLEY       ​​ ​ 10:44.38    ​ ​ 2003 
       Chris Clymer, Joel Sievert, David Crabtree, Chris Hatch 
 
6400 METER RELAY   ​ ​ ​ 18:38.2   ​ ​  1991 
       Chris Swanson, Kurt Holliday, Mike Wilson, Rod Beer   



 
Enzo Agena​ ​ ​ 11:14 in the 3200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:08.59 in the 1600 @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11:03 in the 3200 @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11:12 in the 3200 @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:53 in the 3200 @ HAC 
 
Nathaly Aguilar​ ​ 3:09 in the 800 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:21 in the 1600 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13:20 in the 4 x 800  @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3:20 in the 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:14 in the 1600  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:14 in the 1600  @ Fremont JV invite 
 
Mariah Alexander​ ​ 52’ 10” in the Discus @ Beatrice  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 52’02” in the Discus  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 21’10” in the Shot Put  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 56’11” in the Discus @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 21’09” in the Shot @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 49’06 in the Discus @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 23’06” in the Shot @ Lancaster 9th  
 
James Allen​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the High Jump @ Beatrice 5 - 8 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Tied for 3rd in the High Jump @ Westside Invite / 6’00” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the High Jump @ Titan Classic 5’07” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the High Jump @ Harold Scott Invite 5’09” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5’09 in the High Jump @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the High Jump @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​            3rd place in the High Jump @ Districts / 6’03” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  ** STATE QUALIFIER ** 
​ ​ ​ ​  
 
 
Noelani Anderson​ ​ 4:46.07 in the 4 x 400 @ LNE Relays​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 56.68 in the 300 hurdles @ Westside invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 400 @ Titan Classic 1:06.54 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 56.00 in the 300 hurdles @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:06:46 in the 400 @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 51.95 in the 300 Hurdles @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:05.92 in the 400 @ City  



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:38 in the 800  @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 52:03 in the 300 Hurdles @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 51.42 in the 300 Hurdles @ Districts 
​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 
Vivian Arnold​ ​ 7’6” in the Pole Vault @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7’ 3” in the Pole Vault @ LPS open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the Pole Vault @ @ Westside Invite /8’00”  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7’3” in the Pole Vault @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 8’6 in the Pole Vault @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 8’00 in the Pole Vault @ Lancaster JV meet 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 8’00” in the Pole Vault @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 7’08” in the Pole Vault @ Districts 
 
Kennedy Bartee​ ​ 2nd place in the Sprint Medly @ LNE relays 2:00.99 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the 3200 @ Westside invite / 11:59 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 800 @ Titan Classic  time? 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 3200 @ Harold Scott Invite 11:55.04 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:31 in the 800 @ Harold Scott Invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:30.20 in the 800  @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th Place in the 1600 @ HAC / 5:20 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th Place in the 3200 @ Districts / 11:50 
                                                         ** STATE QUALIFIER ** 
                                           6th Place in the 1600 @ Districts / 5:29 
                                                         ** STATE QUALIFIER ** 
 
 
 

Charlie Boedeker​ ​ 3rd place in the 1600 @ Beatrice / 6:32 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:46 in the 800 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 4x800 @ Silverhawk invite / 11:51 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:48:90 in the 800 @ Titan Classic  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:11.27 in the 400 @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:51 in the 800  @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:46.82 in the 800 @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 2:45.87 in the 800 @ Districts 
  
Ava Brackhan​ ​ 3:04 in the 800 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13:20 in the 4 x 800  @ LHS/LNE Open  



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:17 in the 1600 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4x800 @ LE invite / 12:39 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:48 in the 1600  @ LE Invite 
 
Jalen Braxton​ ​ 12.91 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12:43 in the 100 @ LHS/LNE Open  
 
James Brennan​ ​ 13.75 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 27.97 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 27.49 in the 200 @ LE Invite 
 
 
 
 
 
Daniel Brozovic​ ​ 5:53 in the 1600 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:42 in the 800 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13:06 in the 3200 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:47 in the 4 x 800 @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:46 in the 800 @ LE Invite 
 
Diego Buerer - Martinez​ 5:43 in the 1600 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 4x800 @ Silverhawk invite / 9:56 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:58 in the 4 x 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:47 in the 4 x 800 @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  3rd place in the 4 x 800 @ Lancaster 9th / 10:21 
 
Deshawn Burks​  ​ *CHAMPION* in the 1600 Relay @ LNE Relays / 3:49.28 
 ​​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place  in the 4 x 400  @LNE Relays / 3:45 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4:51 in the 1600 @ Westside invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:06.68 in the 800 @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4:51.15 in the 1600 @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 800  @ City / 2:03.71 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4:56 in the 1600  @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4:44.76 in the 1600 @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 2:01.66 in the 800 @ Districts 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ** STATE QUALIFIER ** 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4:55 in the 1600 @ Districts 
 

 



 
Jaydah Byron​ ​ 26’06.75” in the Triple Jump  @ Fremont JV invite 
 
 
Kaliya Carberry​ ​ 36.72 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
 
 
Maxwell Carlson​ ​ 33’6” in the Shot Put @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 98’02” in the Discus @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 87’04” in the Discus  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 31’10” in the Shot Put  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 86’00” in the Discus @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 33’03” in the Shot Put @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 98’05” in the Discus @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 29’11” in the Shot @ LE invite  
 
 
 
Remy Chapman​ ​ 15’01” in the Long Jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 32’06” in the Triple Jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 15’08.75” in the Long Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 16’05” in the Long Jump @ Fremont JV invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 32’00.50” in the Triple Jump @ Fremont JV invite 
 
Atom Chol​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the High Jump at Beatrice / 5’ 6” 
​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the Triple Jump @ Beatrice / 34-06.75 
​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the Triple Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 38’02” 
​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the High Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 5’6” 
​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the Triple Jump @ LE invite 37’03” 
​ ​ ​ ​  *CHAMPION* in the High Jump @ Fremont JV invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the Triple Jump @ Fremont JV invite 35’06” 

 
Hooch-Ga Clevland​​ 85’ 09” in the Discus @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ 35’ 4.5” in the Shot Put @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ 38” 00” in the Shot Put @ Westside Invite / 44.22 
​ ​ ​ ​ 89’ 01” in the Discus @ Westside Invite / 44.22 
​ ​ ​ ​ 36/4.5” in the Shot Put @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ 103’05” in the Discus @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ 98’07” in the Discus @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 112’08” in the Discus @ City 



​ ​ ​ ​ 36’11” in the Shot @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ 98’05” in the Discus @ HAC 
​ ​ ​ ​ 36’01.50” in the Shot @ HAC 
​ ​ ​ ​ 108’05” in the Discus @ Districts 
 

Jazariah Cursey​ ​ 14.67 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14:04 in teh 100 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30.68 in the 200 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14.35 in the 100 @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30.47 in the 200 @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14.39 in the 100 @ Lancaster 9th  
 
Cooper Daniels​ ​ 5:44 in the 1600 @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 4 x 800  @ Beatrice / 9:23 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:20 in the 1600 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:30 in the 1600  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 800  @ Fremont JV invite 2:20 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:20 in the 1600  @ Fremont JV invite 
 
​ ​ ​  
Donald DeFrand​ ​ 4th place in the Long Jump @ LNE Relays 20’00.50” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11.72 in the 100  @ Westside Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the 4 x 100  @ Westside Invite / 44.22 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the Long Jump @ Westside Invite / 19’ 10” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11.74 in the 100 @ Titan Classic  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the Long Jump @ Titan Classic 20’2.5” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the Long Jump @ Harold Scott Invite / 20’10.75” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11.44 in the 100 @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th Place  in the 4 x 100 @ Harold Scott / 43.89 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the Long Jump  @ City / 20’07.50” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11.21 in the 100 @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11.66 in the 100 @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the Long Jump @ HAC 21’08.50” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the Long Jump @ HAC 21’01.25” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ** STATE QUALIFIER ** 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 



Dajaz DeFrand​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 100 @ Titan Classic 12.11  
          ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the  4X100 @ Titan Classic 48.40 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 100 @ Harold Scott / 11.80 MEET RECORD​​
​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the 4x100 @ Harold Scott Invite /47.92 SCHOOL RECORD 
​​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 200 @ City / 23.84 MEET RECORD SCHOOL RECORD 
​​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 100 @ HAC / 11.98  MEET RECORD 

 *CHAMPION*  in the 100 Meters @ DISTRICT MEET / 11.60 wind  
** STATE QUALIFIER ** 

*CHAMPION* in the 200 Meters @ DISTRICT MEET / 24.11 
** STATE QUALIFIER ** 

*CHAMPION* in the 4 X 100 @ DISTRICT MEET / 47.94 
** STATE QUALIFIER ** 

  
** STATE CHAMPION ** in the 100 Meters @ STATE MEET / 11.64  SCHOOL RECORD 

                                 ** ALL CLASS GOLD MEDAL FOR THE 100 METERS ** 
** STATE CHAMPION ** in the 200 Meters @ STATE MEET / 23.74 SCHOOL RECORD 

                                  ** ALL CLASS GOLD MEDAL FOR THE 200 METERS ** 
** STATE CHAMPION ** in the 4 x 100 Relay @ STATE MEET / 47.53 SCHOOL RECORD 

** ALL CLASS GOLD MEDAL FOR THE 4 X 100 RELAY ** 
 
 
 
 
​  

​ ​ ​ ​  
Lana Detweiler​ ​ 4:46.07 in the 4 x 400 @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 800 @ Beatrice / 2:57.33 
​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 1600 @ Beatrice / 6:21 16 
​ ​ ​ ​ 6:27 in the 1600 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ 3:03 in the 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  
* 
 

Cesarius Dhal-Loving​ 15 ‘ 02.50” in the Long jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13.38 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 26.32 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12:53 in the 100 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 26.59 in the 200 @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 26.50 in the 200  @ Fremont JV invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4 x 100  @ Fremont JV invite 49.36 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 17’08” in the Long Jump @ Fremont JV invite 



 
 
 
 
Miles DiLillo​ ​ ​ 5th place  in the 4 x 400  @North East Relays / 3:45 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:07 in the 1600 @ Westside invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11:12.55 in the 3200 @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7th place in the 4x800 at @ Harold Scott Invite 8:58 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:08.92 in the 1600 @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:12 in the 800  @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:15 in the 1600  @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:04 in the 1600 @ Districts 
 
Kui Diu​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the Triple Jump @ LNE Relays / 40’0” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the Triple Jump @ Titan Classic 42’03” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the Triple Jump @ Harold Scott Invite 43’07” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the Triple Jump @ City 43’11” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the Triple Jump @ Districts / 43’08” 
 
 
Dax Ducan​ ​ ​ 6’ 03” in the Pole Vault @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 8’06” in the Pole Vault  @ Silverhawk invite\ 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the Pole Vault @ LHS/LNE Open 10’3” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the Pole Vault @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10’00” in the Pole Vault @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the Pole Vault @ Lancaster JV / 11’00” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Miles Eddins​​ ​ 5:14 in the 1600 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:29 in the 800 @ LPS Open​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 4x800 @ Silverhawk invite / 9:56 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:20 in the 1600  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:16 in the 1600  @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​  
Tyler Farmer​ ​ ​ 90’ 03” in the Discus @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 32’ 04”in the Shot @ Westside Invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 117’03” in the Discus @ Westside Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 119’08” in the Discus @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 37’07.50” in the @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 113’03” in the Discus @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 111’10” in the Discus @ City 



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 37’03” in the Shot Put @ City 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 124’09” in the Discus @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 37’00” in the Shot @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 39’00.50” in the Shot @ Districts 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 127’03” in the Discus @ Districts 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 
Atticus Fina​ ​ ​ 11:44 in the 3200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:15 in the 1600 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4x800 @ LHS/LNE Open 9:46.26 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:28 in the 1600 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in 3200 @ LE Invite /11:16  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11:43 in the 3200 @ City  
 
Camrie Franssen​ ​ 15.61in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 33.60 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
 
Zainab Funnah​ ​ 2nd place in the Sprint Medly @ LNE Relays / 2:00.99 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 100  @ Westside Invite / 13.27 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 100  @ Westside Invite / 27.14  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 4x100 @ Westside invite / 51.64 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 400 @ LHS/LNE Open 1:07.73 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the  4X100 @ Titan Classic 48.40 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 200 @ Harold Scott Invite / 26.70 
​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the 4x100 @ Harold Scott Invite 47.92 SCHOOL RECORD 
​​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the 4 x 100  @ City / 48.98 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the 4x100 @ HAC / 48.36 MEET RECORD 
​​ ​ ​ ​  5th place in the 200 @ Districts / 25.97 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ** STATE QUALIFIER * 

*CHAMPION* in the 4 X 100 @ DISTRICT MEET / 47.94 
** STATE QUALIFIER ** 

 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

** STATE CHAMPION ** in the 4 x 100 Relay @ STATE MEET / 47.53 SCHOOL RECORD 
** ALL CLASS GOLD MEDAL FOR THE 4 X 100 RELAY ** 

 
 
Andrew Gaines​ ​ 12.18 in the 100 @ Beatrice 



​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 4x100 @ Beatrice / 45.98 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 17’ 00.5” in the High Jump @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 17’09” in the Long Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 24.70 in the 200 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 25.32 in the 200  @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 25.22 in the 400 @ Districts 
 
Regiel Gaines​ ​ 25.4 in the 200 @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11:59 in the 100 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12:22 in the 100 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12.25 in the 100  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12.50 in the 100 @ Fremont JV invite 
 
Morgan Gatzemeyer​ 5th place in the Long jump @ LNE Relays / 15’ 4.25” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 15’05” in the Long Jump @ Westside Invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 29”06” in the Triple Jump @ Westside Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13’8.5” in the Long Jump @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30’6.50” in the Triple Jump @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 15’00.50” in the Long Jump @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 29’03” in the Triple Jump @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14’04.25” in the Long Jump  @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 28’ 06.75” in the Triple Jump @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14’10.50” in the Long Jump @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 28’10” in the Triple Jump @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 14’7 1/4” in the Long Jump @ Districts 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30’01.75” in the Triple Jump @ Districts 
 
 
Tyre Geter​ ​ ​ 12.86 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 26.74 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 25.73 in the 200 @ Lancaster 9th  
 
Sage Gibson​​ ​ 18’ 9.25” in the Long Jump @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 38’ 3” in the Triple Jump @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the Triple Jump @ City / 41’05.50” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 36’ 03” in the Triple Jump @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 38’02.50” in the Triple Jump @ Districts 
 
 
SaReya Giebelhaus​​ 2nd place in the Sprint Medly @ LNE relays 2:00.99 



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 100  @ Westside Invite / 13.09 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 4x100 @ Westside invite / 51.64 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 100 @ Titan Classic 12.92 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the  4X100 @ Titan Classic 48.40 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7th place in the 100 @ Harold Scott Invite / 12.87 
​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the 4x100 @ Harold Scott Invite 47.92 SCHOOL RECORD 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 100 @ City 12.75 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the 4 x 100  @ City / 48.98 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 100 @ HAC / 13.09  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the 4x100 @ HAC / 48.36 MEET RECORD 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 12.69 in the 100 @ Districts 

*STATE QUALIFIER* 
*CHAMPION* in the 4 X 100 @ DISTRICT MEET / 47.94 

** STATE QUALIFIER ** 
 

** STATE CHAMPION ** in the 4 x 100 Relay @ STATE MEET / 47.53 SCHOOL RECORD 
** ALL CLASS GOLD MEDAL FOR THE 4 X 100 RELAY ** 

 
 
Toby Giesbrecht​ ​ 2:55 in the 800 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4:28 in the 4 x 400 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:46 in 1600 at LHS/LNE JV Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:52 in the 800 @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:46 in 1600 at LHS/LNE JV Open 
 
Carmin Gonzalez​ ​ 22’05” in the Triple Jump@ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10’09” in the Long Jump  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11’09.25” in the Long jump @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11”03” in the Long Jump @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 26’01.50” in the Triple Jump @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11’06” in the Long Jump  @ Fremont JV invite 
 
Faith Gottula​​ ​ 6’9” in the Pole Vault @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7’00” in the Pole Vault @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7’00” in the Pole Vault @ Lancaster 9th Grade 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the High Jump @ Lancaster 9th  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Jeena Hajee​ ​ ​ 2:49 in the 800 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:11 in the 1600 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 4x800 @ Silverhawk invite / 11:51 



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:47 in the 1600 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3:03 in the 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  
                                        13:20 in the 4 x 800  @ LHS/LNE Open ​

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 800  @ LE Invite /  2:48 
​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 1600 @ Lancaster 9th / 6:23 
​ ​ ​ ​ 2:42 in the 800 @ HAC 

 
Nicole Haywood​ ​ 5th place in the Discus @ Beatrice 89’ 03” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the Shot @ Beatrice 28’ 05.5” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 31’03” in the Shot Put @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 84’09” in the Discus @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 32’11” in the Shot @ Harold Scott Invite​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 91’02” in the Discus @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 102’ 04” in the Discus @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 31’09” in the Shot @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 34’04” in the Shot @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 82’00” in the Discus @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 35’03.75 in the Shot @ Districts 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 82’06” in the Discus @ Districts 
​ ​ ​ ​  
Neryah Hekl​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 100 @ Titan Classic 12.66 
    ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the  4X100 @ Titan Classic 48.40​  
                                           2nd place in the 100 @ Harold Scott / 12.30​  
        ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the 4x100 @ Harold Scott Invite 47.92 SCHOOL RECORD​  
   ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 100 @ City 12.10​ 
   ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the 4 x 100  @ City / 48.98​ 
​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the 4x100 @ HAC / 48.36 MEET RECORD 
​ ​ ​ ​ 2rd place in the 100 @ Districts / 12.21 

*STATE QUALIFIER* 
*CHAMPION* in the 4 X 100 @ DISTRICT MEET / 47.94 

** STATE QUALIFIER ** 
 

** STATE CHAMPION ** in the 4 x 100 Relay @ STATE MEET / 47.53 SCHOOL RECORD 
** ALL CLASS GOLD MEDAL FOR THE 4 X 100 RELAY ** 

 
 
Tre”Quan Henley​ ​ 41’9.5” in the shot @ Westside Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ `​ 39’4 in the Shot Put @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 43’00” in the Shot Put @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 40’02” in the Shot Put @ Districts 



​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 
 
 
 
Alex Hermsen​ ​ 11:23 in the 3200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:54 in the 3200 @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11:08 in the 3200 @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:59 in the 3200 @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 11:08 in the 3200 @ Districts 
 
 
Alex Hesser​ ​ ​ 2:27 in the 800 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4:28 in the 4 x 400 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:22 in the 800 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:42 in the 1600  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 800  @ Fremont JV invite 2:22.78 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:40 in the 1600  @ Fremont JV invite 
 
Sawyer Homan​ ​ 2:58 in the 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:47 in the 4 x 800 @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4x800 @ Fremont JV invite / 11:09 
 
Ariana Hoagland ​ ​ 4’02” in the High Jump @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4’02” in the High Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4’04” in the High Jump @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4’07” in the High Jump @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4’07” in the High Jump @ HAC 
                                           4’07” in the High Jump @ Districts 

 
Nay Htoo​ ​ ​ 25’03” in the Shot @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 68’03” in the Discus @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 24’01.50 in the Shot Put @ LHS/LNE Open 
 
Adonis Hutchinson ​ *CHAMPION* in the Sprint Medley Relay @ LNE Relays / 1:59.97 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION*  in the 1600 Relay @ LNE Relays / 3:49.28 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION*  in the 4x100 @ Beatrice / 45.98 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the Long Jump @ Beatrice / 20-7.5 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11.70 in the 100 @ Westside Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 23.92 in the 200  @ Westside Invite 



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the 4 x 100  @ Westside Invite / 44.22 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 20’03.25” in the Long Jump @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11.42 in the 100 @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th Place  in the 4 x 100 @ Harold Scott / 43.89 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 19’07.75 in the Long Jump @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11.61 in the 100 @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 11.66 in the 100 @ the district meet​  
 
Mana Jacobo​​ ​ 27’04” in the Triple Jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 4x800 @ Silverhawk invite / 11:51 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 27’03.25” in the Triple Jump  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 29’04.50” in the Triple Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3:07 in the 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 27’06.50” in the Triple Jump @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3:06 in the 800  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12’08.50” in the Long Jump  @ Fremont JV invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 27’02.75” in the Triple Jump  @ Fremont JV invite 
 
Jaden James​​ ​ 75’07” in the Discus @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 32’00” in the Shot Put @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 31’11” in the Shot Put @ Fremont JV invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 71’08” in the Discu @ Fremont JV invite 
 
Zion Jenkins​​ ​ 5th place  in the 4 x 400  @North East Relays / 3:45 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 400 @ Beatrice58.44 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 56.60 in the 400  @ Westside Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 56.33 in the 400 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 400  @ LE Invite 56.40 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 4 x400 @ LE Invite 3:55.92 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 55.39 in the 400 @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 55.73 in the 400 @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 56.07 in the 400 @ Districts 
 
Nyawarga Jock​ ​ 17.20 in the 100 Hurldes @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 52.62 in the 300 hurdles @ Harold Scott Invite 
 
Kavontay Jones​ ​ 12.39 in the 100 @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 25.4 in the 200 @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 16’ 09. 50” in the Long Jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 17’10” in the Long Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 35’10.50” in the Triple Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 25.32 in the 200 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the Long Jump @ LE invite / 18’04” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 25.80 in the 200  @ Fremont JV invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4 x 100  @ Fremont JV invite 49.36 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the Long Jump @ Fremont JV invite / 18’01” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the Triple Jump @ Fremont JV invite / 35’11” 
 
 
Kennedy Johnson​ ​ 48’07 in the Discus @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14:38 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30.36 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 31.09 in the 200 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14.20 in the 100 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 55’09” in the Discus @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13.89 in the 100  @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 29.94 in the 200 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 59’00” in the Discus @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14.21 in the 100  @ Lancaster 9th  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 200 @ Lancaster 9th / 29.97 
 
 
Mitchell Kingery​ ​ 5:43 in the 1600 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:40 in the 800 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4:28 in the 4 x 400 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:26 in the 800 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:58 in the 4 x 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:48 in the 1600  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:34 in the 800  @ Fremont JV invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4x800 @ Fremont JV invite / 11:09 
 
 
Natale Korkees​ ​ 32’ 09” in the Discus @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14’ 03” in the Shot @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14’04” in the Shot @ LE invite  
 
 
Bella Krogh​ ​ ​ 14.57 in the 100 @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ 31.7 in the 200 @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ 31.75 in the 200 @ Silverhawk invite 



​ ​ ​ ​ 13.88 in the 100 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 14:48 in the 100 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ 32.07 in the 200 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ 31.61 in the 200 @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 31.46 in the 200 @ Lancaster 9th  
 
 
 
 

Landon Kruse​ ​ 1:07.78 in the 400 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:03.64 in the 400 @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:18.64 in the 800 @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:05.13 in the 400 @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 32.11 in the 200  @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:17 in the 800 @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 33.57 in the 200 @ HAC 
 
 
Jordan Kwiatkowski​  *CHAMPION* in the Sprint Medley Relay @ LNE Relays /      
                                          ​  1:59.97 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 1600 Relay @ LNE Relays / 3:49.28 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:46 in the 3200 @ Westside invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 800 @ Titan Classic / 2:05.41 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 1600 @ Titan Classic / 4:47.26 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7th place in the 800 @ Harold Scott Invite / 2:03.72 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the 800  @ City / 2:02.27 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:07 in the 1600  @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the @ HAC 2:01.23 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:03.89 in the 800 @ districts 
 
 
Linda Laam​ ​ ​ 20.61 in the 100 Hurdles @ Westside invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 4x100 @ Westside invite / 51.64 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 100 HH @ Titan Classic / 16.79 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 100 HH @ Harold Scott Invite 16.19 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 100 HH @ City  16.22 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPIONS* in the 4 x 100  @ City / 48.98 
 
Eli Larson​ ​ ​ 2:53 in the 800 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:58 in the 4 x 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3:07 in the 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4x800 @ Fremont JV invite / 11:09 
 
Tess Larson​ ​ ​ 5th place in the High Jump @ Beatrice /  4 - 4 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4’06” in the High Jump @ Westside Invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4’05” in the High Jump @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4’07” in the High Jump @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4’07” in the High Jump @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 4’07” in the High Jump @ Districts 
 
 
Javon Leuty​​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the Sprint Medley Relay @ LNE Relays / 1:59.97 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 1600 Relay @ LNE Relays / 3:49.28 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 23.80 in the 200  @ Westside Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 110 HH @ Westside invite / 15.35 Meet Record 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the 4 x 100  @ Westside Invite / 44.22 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 110 HH @ Titan Classic 15.88 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 300 Hurdles @ Titan Classic 43.82 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 110 HH @ Harold Scott Invite 15.00 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 43.13 in the 300 hurdles @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 4 x 100 @ Harold Scott / 43.89 

 *CHAMPION*  in the 110 HH @ DISTRICT MEET / 14.58 
** STATE QUALIFIER ** 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 300 hurdles @ Districts / 42.47 
** STATE QUALIFIER ** 

 
 

 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 110 HH @ LPS Championship 14.52 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 300 hurdles  @ City / 42.91 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 110 HH @ HAC / 14.75 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 43.56 in th 300 hurdles @ HAC 
​​ ​ * CHAMPION * in the 100 Meters @ DISTRICT MEET / 11.79  

** STATE QUALIFIER ** 
 
Carter Lowe​ ​ ​ 5:45 in the 1600 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 4x800 @ Silverhawk invite / 9:56 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:04 in the 1600  @ Fremont JV invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4x800 @ Fremont JV invite / 11:09 
 



 
Sean Mahoney​ ​ 28.59 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
 
 
Kimberly Marquez-Flores   
                                   ​ 15.93 in the 100 @ LPS Open 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 15.83 in the 100  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 32.19 in the 200 @ Lancaster 9th  
 
 
Javarea Mason​ ​ 61’ 09” in the Discus@ LPS open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 29’ 09” in the Shot @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 67’06” in the Discus @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 29’06” in the Shot Put @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 75’07 in the Discus @ LE invite  
 
 
Bryan May Lazaro​ ​ 13.59 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 27.58 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
 
 
Grace Mayom​ ​ 4:46.07 in the 4 x 400 @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14.02 in the 100 @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 400 @ Beatrice / 1:09.82 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 15’ 04” in the Long Jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14’4.5” in the Long Jump @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 15’00” in the Long Jump @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the Long Jump @ City 15’10.75” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:06.60 in the 400 @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14’08” in the Long Jump @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 1:05.62 in the 400 @ Districts 
 
Marcelus McCulley​​ *CHAMPION* in the High Jump @ LNE Relays / 5’10” 
​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the Triple Jump @ Beatrice / 41-1.75 
​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the High jump @ Titan Classic 5’11”  
​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the Triple Jump @ Titan Classic 42’03” 
​ ​ ​ ​ 5’09 in the High Jump @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the Triple Jump @ Harold Scott Invite / 42’00” 
​ ​ ​ ​ 5’07” in the High Jump @ HAC 
​ ​ ​ ​ 5’11” in the High Jump @ Districts 



 
 
Destiny McKinney​ ​ 12’ 7.75” in the  Long Jump @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30’ 4” in the Triple Jump @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13.90 in the 100 @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 29.10 in the 200 @ Beatrice​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14’ 3” in the Long Jump @ Westside 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30’ 10.5” in the Triple Jump @ Westside 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13’11.75 in the Long Jump @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14’10.50” in the Long Jump  @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 32’04” in the Triple Jump @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14’10” in the Long Jump @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 31’03” in the Triple Jump @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 32’04.75 in the triple jump @ Districts 
 
​ ​ ​ ​  
 
Harmony McKinney​14.97 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 31.47 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14:21 in the 100 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30.19 in the 200 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14.42 in the 100 @ Lancaster 9th  
 
Dane Mentore​ ​ 12.10 in the 100 at Beatrice  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 4x100 @ Beatrice / 45.98 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 18’ 04.25” in the Long Jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6TH place in the Long Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 18’11” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12.29 in the 100 @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 25.41 in the 200 @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in th Long Jump @ LE invite / 18’02.50” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12.00 in the 100  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11.81 in the 100 @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 19’02” in the Long Jump @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 12.10 in the 100 @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 18’00” in the Long Jump @ Districts 
 
Parker Moll​ ​ ​ 13’ 10” in the Long Jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13.83 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 27.76 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14’03 in the Long Jump @ Lancaster 9th  



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30’05” in the Triple Jump @ Lancaster 9th  
 
Eh Moo​ ​ ​ 63’ 05” in the Discus @ LPS open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 15’03.5” in the Long Jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 15’06” in the the Long Jump  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 15’06.50” in the Long Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 29’07” in the Triple Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 63’05” in the Discus @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 24’03.50” in the Shot Put @ LHS/LNE Open 
 
Bishop Nelson​ ​ 11:36 in the 3200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11:26 in the 3200 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4x800 @ LHS/LNE Open 9:46.26 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:29 in the 1600 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 3200 @ Lancaster 9th / 11:07 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11:03 in the 3200 @ HAC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Beni Ngoyi​ ​ ​  *CHAMPION* in the Sprint Medley Relay @ LNE Relays / 1:59.97 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the Triple Jump @ LNE Relays / 44’ 3.5” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 100  @ Westside Invite / 11.02 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the 4 x 100  @ Westside Invite / 44.22 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the High Jump @ Westside Invite / 6’03” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the High Jump @ Harold Scott Invite 6’03” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the Triple Jump @ Harold Scott Invite  43’07.5” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th Place  in the 4 x 100 @ Harold Scott / 43.89 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the High Jump @ City 6’01” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11.71 in the 100 @ the district meet 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the High Jump @ Districts 6’01” 
 ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ** STATE QUALIFIER ** 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Elvis Nguyen​​ ​ 2nd place in the 100 @ Beatrice / 11.80 



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 4x100 @ Beatrice / 45.98 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the Long Jump @ Beatrice / 18 - 3 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the Long Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 19’00” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 24.88 in the 200 @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12.25 in the 100 @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11.88 in the 100 @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 24.78 in the 200 @ Districts 
​ ​  
Collin Nick​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the High Jump @ Beatrice / 5 - 6 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5’10” in the High Jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the High Jump  @ Silverhawk invite/ 5’6 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the High Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 6’00” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the High Jump @ Titan Classic 5’7” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5’7” in the High Jump @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​  
Jared Obidowski​ ​ 5:48 in the 1600 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4:28 in the 4 x 400 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12:57 in the 3200 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12:37 in the 3200 @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  3rd place in the 4 x 800 @ Lancaster 9th / 10:21 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:45 in the 1600 @ Lancaster 9th  
 
Alex Ochoa​ ​ ​ 13.22 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 27.06 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Yuki Okubo​ ​ ​ 12.59 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 26.88 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12:09 in the 100 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12.33 in the 100  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 100 @ Fremont JV invite 11.70 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4 x 100  @ Fremont JV invite 49.36 
 
 
Peter Otto​ ​ ​ 2:33 in the 800 @ Lancaster 9th  
 



 
Samuel Otto​ ​ ​ 5:52 in the 1600 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 4x800 @ Silverhawk invite / 9:56 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:07 in the 1600 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:27 in the 800 @ LE Invite 
 
Ayana Owens​ ​ 14.88 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30.60 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 57.03 in the 300 hurdles @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 57.79 in the 300 hurdles @ LE Invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 300 hurdles @ Lancaster 9th / 58.63 
 
 
Jamiah Patterson ​ ​ in the 100 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 200 @ LHS/LNE Open 28.65 
 
 
Kearah Perreault​ ​ 14.96 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 31.13 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14:13 in the 100 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30.28 in the 200 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 100 @ Fremont JV invite / 14.90 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the 200  @ Fremont JV invite / 31.10 
 
Ezra Proctor​ ​ ​ 13.27 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 27.07 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 26.85 in the 200 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 27.50 in the 200 @ Lancaster 9th  
 
 
Julia Ramsay​ ​ 3:13 in the 800 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 4x800 @ Silverhawk invite / 11:51 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13:20 in the 4 x 800  @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4x800 @ LE invite / 12:39 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 
Azai Ramsey​​ ​ 31’08” in the shot @ LPS Open 
 
Claire Raszick​ ​ 2nd place in the Sprint Medly @ LNE relays 2:00.99 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the High Jump @ Beatrice / 4 - 8 



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13.50 in the 100  @ Westside Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 200  @ Westside Invite / 28.10 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 4x100 @ Westside invite / 51.64 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4’07” in the High Jump @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4’07” in the High Jump @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 8th place in the 200 @ Harold Scott Invite / 27.03  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4’05” in the High Jump @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th Place in the 200 @ HAC / 27.06 
 ​​ ​ ​ ​ 6th place in the 200 @ Districts / 26.87 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ** STATE QUALIFIER * 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 
Keaton Rettig​ ​ 55’ 00” in the Discus @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 22’ 06” in the Shot @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 21’03” in the Shot  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 21’00” in the Shot @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 
Bannyeny Riek​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 800 @ Beatrice 2:28.30 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 4 x 800  @ Beatrice / 9:23 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:18 in the 800 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:00 in the 400 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4x800 @ LHS/LNE Open 9:46.26 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:13 in the 800 @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 57.24 in the 400 @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:12 in the 800  @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 57.27 in the 400 @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 57.49 in the 400 @ Districts 
 
 
 
 
Tristen Robbins​ ​  5th place  in the 4 x 400  @North East Relays / 3:45 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:00.33 in the 400 @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 32’01” in the Triple Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 58.03 in the 400 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 58.24 in the 400  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 4 x400 @ LE Invite 3:55.92 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 400  @ Fremont JV invite 57.23 



​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Conner Root​​ ​ 14.78 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14.52 in the 100 @ Lancaster 9th  
 
Anania​Ruba​ ​ ​ 33’02” in the Triple Jump @ LPS Open 
 
Marlana Saalfeld​ ​ 81’ 11” in the Discus @ Westside Invite / 44.22 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 31’2.5” in the Shot Put @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 90’08” in the Discus @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 29’11” in the Shot Put @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 79’10” in the the Discus @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 32’02” in the Shot @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30’01.50” in the Shot @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 77’0-8” in the Discus @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 32’04” in the Shot @ Districts 
`​​ ​ ​ ​ 85’08” in the Discus @ Districts 
 
 
Christian Sanchez​ ​ 13.78 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 28.51 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13:20 in the 100 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Tryston Santos​ ​ 5’00” in the High Jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12.43 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 25.69 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 58.00 in the 800 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5’00” in the High Jump  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5’00” in the High Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:04 in the 400 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5’02” in the High Jump @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:06.16 in the 400  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 4 x400 @ LE Invite 3:55.92​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the High Jump @ Lancaster 9th  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:02.73 in the 400 @ Lancaster 9th  
​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Charles Schmaderer​ 5:43 in the 1600 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:35 in the 800 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4x800 @ LHS/LNE Open 9:46.26 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:12 in the 1600 @ LHS/LNE Open  



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12:52 in the @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  3rd place in the 4 x 800 @ Lancaster 9th / 10:21 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:42 in the 1600 @ Lancaster 9th  
 
Daniel Schmaderer​​ *CHAMPION* in the 4 x 800  @ Beatrice / 9:23 
​ ​ ​ ​ 5:40 in the 1600 @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ 12:41 in the 3200 @ Silverhawk invite 

 
Novalee Schmit​ ​ 7th place in the Pole Vault @ HAC 9’6” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 9’02” in the Pole Vault @ Districts 
 
Henrike Schubert​ ​ 3:14 in the 800 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3:39 in the 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13:20 in the 4 x 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4x800 @ LE invite / 12:39 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:30 in the 1600  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:22 in the 1600 @ Lancaster 9th  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3:16 in the 800 @ Lancaster 9th  
 
 
Joseph Seifferlein​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 1600 @ Beatrice 5:18 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 4 x 800  @ Beatrice / 9:23 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:55 in the 3200 @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11:32 in the 3200 @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:03 in the 1600 @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 11:16 in the 3200 @ Districts 
 
 
 
Vinny Sinda​ ​ ​ 1:00.26 @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 15’11.75” in the Long Jump @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 18’01” in the Long Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 58.02 in the 400 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 17’06” in the Long Jump @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:01.21 in the 400  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the 4 x400 @ LE Invite 3:55.92 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 57.90 in the 400 @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 57.49 in the 400 @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 56.70 in the 400 @ Districts 
 



Jacob Smith​ ​ ​ 2:39 in the 800 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:03 in the 400 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:58 in the 4 x 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:37 in the 800 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:47 in the 4 x 800 @ LE Invite​​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4 x 800 @ Lancaster 9th / 10:21 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:35 in the 800 @ Lancaster 9th  
​  
 
 
Isabel  Smith​​ ​ 13’ 5.5” in the Long Jump @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 29’ 1.5” in th Triple Jump @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13.00.05” in the Long Jump @ Westside Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 28’07”  In the Triple Jump @ Westside Invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 28’10.5” in the Triple Jump @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12’07” In the Long Jump @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 29’02.75” in the Triple Jump @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30’05.25 in the Triple Jump @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 29’11” in the Triple Jump @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 29’00.50” 
 
Jordan Spencer ​ ​ 35’ 2”  in the Shot Put @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 101’ 08”  in the Discus @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 33’04” in the Shot Put @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 112’01”in the Discus @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 96’02” in the Discus @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 104’04” in the Discus @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 36’00” in the Shot @ City 
 
Raymond Strozier​ ​ 25.01 in the 200 @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 26:43 in the 200 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11.88 in the 100 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12:44 in the 100 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 25.26 in the 200 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12.27 in the 100  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 25.09 in the 200  @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 38’08.25” in the Shot @ Districts 
 
 
 



 
 
Bethlehem Tadesse​​ 2:57 in the 800 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 14:12 in the 3200 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:44 in the 1600 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4x800 @ LE invite / 12:39 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the 3200 @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the 800  @ Fremont JV invite  
 
 
Daysia Thomas​ ​ 14.55 in the 100 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 32.23 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ 13’ 03” in the Long Jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ 31.09 in the 200 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 14.06 in the 100 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 13’05.75 in the Long Jump @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ 30’01” in the Triple Jump @ LE invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 30.68 in the 200 @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 12’10.50” in the Long Jump @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ 28’04” in the Triple Jump @ City 
 
Tyan Thongdy​ ​ 12.68 in the 100 @ Lancaster 9th  

 
 
Brynn Tlamka​ ​ 8’ 3” in the Pole Vault @ LPS open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 9’00” in the Pole Vault  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the Pole Vault @ LHS/LNE Open 9’10” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the Pole Vault @ LE invite 9’00” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the Pole Vault @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the Pole Vault @ Lancaster 9th grade /9’06” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 9’00” in the Pole Vault @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 8’08” in the Pole Vault @ Districts 
 
Logan Trost​ ​ ​ 18’ 10.5” in the Long Jump @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 37’ 10” in the Triple Jump @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 16’08” in the Long Jump @ Westside Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 39”01” in the Triple Jump @ Westside Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 17’6.5” in Long Jump in the @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the Triple Jump @ Titan Classic / 40’09.75” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the Triple Jump @ LE invite  / 40’03” 



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the Triple Jump @ City / 42’06.50”  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the Triple Jump @ HAC / 41’05” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 39’06.50” in the Triple Jump @ Districts 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Taelyn Valenta​ ​ 12’ 04” in the Long Jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 24’ 02” in the Triple Jump @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 31’09 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:15 in the 400 @ Silverhawk invite 
 ​ ​ ​ ​ 24’11” in the Triple Jump  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 11’03.75” in the Long Jump  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 13’10” in the Long Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ 28’06” in the Triple Jump @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ 1:17 in the 400 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ 12’06.50 in the Long Jump @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ 27’03.50” in the Triple Jump @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ 1:16.27 in the 400  @ LE Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 1:15 in the 400  @ Fremont JV invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 12’04.25” in the Long Jump  @ Fremont JV invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 26’08.75” in the Triple jump  @ Fremont JV invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ 1:14.67 in the 400 @ districts 
 
 
Orlando Vu​ ​ ​ 13.43 in the 100 @ LPS Open 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 28.09 in the 200 @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12:99 in the 100 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 27.15 in the 200 @ LHS/LNE Open  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12.60 in the 100 @ Fremont JV invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 27.90 in the 200  @ Fremont JV invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3rd place in the 4 x 100  @ Fremont JV invite 49.36 
 
Triston Wallbrecht​ ​ 56’09” in the Discus @ Beatrice 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 71’05” in the Discus  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30’10.5” in the Shot Put  @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 83’02” in the Disucs @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 30’08” in the Shot Put @ LHS/LNE Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 74”09” in the Discus @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the Discus @ Lancaster 9th / 97’00” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 26’10” in the Shot @ Lancaster 9th  



​ ​ ​  
Omarion Weaver​ ​ 4th place in the Discus @ Beatrice / 93’ 02” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the Shot @ Beatrice 38’ 11.5” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 70’06” in the Discus @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 34’07” in the Shot @ LE invite  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the Shot Put @ Fremont JV invite / 41’06 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the Discus @ Fremont JV invite / 102’03” 
 
 
Daveian Williams​ ​ 17’ 9.25” in the Long Jump @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 18”06” in the Long Jump @ Westside Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11:59 in the 100 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2nd place in the Long Jump  @ Silverhawk invite 19’ 05” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the Long Jump @ Titan Classic 20’6.75” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 19’11.50” @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 19’02” in the Long Jump  @ City  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 20’08” in the Long Jump @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 4th place in the Long Jump @ HAC 20’06.50” 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ** STATE QUALIFIER ** 
 
 
Serenity Williams​ ​ 55.38 in the 300 hurdles @ LPS Open 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 55.13 in the 300 @ Silverhawk invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5th place in the 300 Hurdles @ LHS/LNE Open 57.34 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *CHAMPION* in the 300  @ Fremont JV invite 53.30 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 53.26 in the 300 hurdles @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 52.37 in the 300 hurdles @ Districts 
 
 
Tyrah Woods​​ ​ 92’ 09.05” in the Discus @ Westside Invite / 44.22 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 26’4.75 in the Shot Put @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 94’3 in the Discus @ Titan Classic  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 97’11” in the Discus @ Harold Scott Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 85’02” in the Discus @ City 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 91’02” in the Discus @ HAC 
​​ ​ ​ ​ 84’01” in the Discus @ Districts 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 
Isyss Wright​ ​ ​ 4:46.07 in the 4 x 400 @ LNE Relays 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13’ 5.25” in the Long Jump @ LNE Relays 



​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 13”06” in the Long Jump @ Westside Invite 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 53.03 in the 300 hurdles @ Titan Classic 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 53.07 in the 300 hurdles @ Harold Scott Invite 
 
 
 
 
 


